
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028551-2021 

Contract

Adults Mental Health Crisis Safe Haven Service

NHS HAMPSHIRE, SOUTHAMPTON AND ISLE OF WIGHT CCG

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-028551

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c342  

Published 16 November 2021, 9:53am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS HAMPSHIRE, SOUTHAMPTON AND ISLE OF WIGHT CCG

CASTLE STREET

WINCHESTER

PO155TH

Contact

Celine Machola - Rogers

Email

celine.machola@soeprocurement.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1489779175

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028551-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028551-2021
mailto:celine.machola@soeprocurement.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/soepscommissioning

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/soepscommissioning


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Adults Mental Health Crisis Safe Haven Service

Reference number

F14633

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Hampshire, Southampton and Isle of Wight CCG are awarding the Adult Mental Health Safe
Haven service for the Isle of Wight only. 

The Safe Haven is for the cohort of the population resident on the Isle of Wight that may be
at risk from a relapse of their mental health well-being; primarily those who have a diagnosed
mental health condition and who may be at risk of a mental health crisis as well as those who
require the support of trained MH workers at times of difficulty.

The Provider will work in partnership with service users, carers and other local (mental health
specific and mainstream primary care and community) organisations to expand opportunities
for individuals with mental health needs to obtain support within their local community.

Contract Duration is 3 years plus optional maximum 2 year extension periods. 

Total value is £145,000 per annum giving a total potential maximum value for the 5 year
period of £725,000.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 6

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £725,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Main site or place of performance

Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Hampshire, Southampton and Isle of Wight CCG are awarding the Adult Mental Health Safe
Haven service for the Isle of Wight only. 

The Safe Haven is for the cohort of the population resident on the Isle of Wight that may be
at risk from a relapse of their mental health well-being; primarily those who have a diagnosed
mental health condition and who may be at risk of a mental health crisis as well as those who
require the support of trained MH workers at times of difficulty.

The Provider will work in partnership with service users, carers and other local (mental health
specific and mainstream primary care and community) organisations to expand opportunities
for individuals with mental health needs to obtain support within their local community.

Contract Duration is 3 years plus optional maximum 2 year extension periods. 

Total value is £145,000 per annum giving a total potential maximum value for the 5 year
period of £725,000.



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-019413

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

F14633

Title

Adults Mental Health Crisis Safe Haven Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/019413-2021


Page 6 to 6

Two Saints

Fareham House, 69 High Street

Fareham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £725,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £725,000

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-06-26T10:22:39+0100
	TCPDF




